Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders or 

bidders‟ representatives who choose to attend in person at the bellow address at: 10.00 a.m. 

on  00.00.2025 

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs.22,000.00 (Twenty two thousand 

only) in cash, or Bank Guarantee acceptable to clause 20.2 of the ITB. Bid 

Security issued by an Insurance company is not accepted. 

7. The addresses referred to above are: 

Assistant Government Printer (Local Supply)  

No. 118, Dr. Danister De Silva Mawatha, Colombo 08.